Product:
Lot No:

Best Before:

Property
Appearance:

Odor:

Solubility:

Specific Gravity:

Refractive Index:

Acid Value:
%Capsaicinoids:
lodine Value:
SAP value:
Unsaponifiable:

Softening point:

ML '
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Chili Seed Carrier Oil
15101-A01,B01,C0O1,DO1,EQO1,FO1
June, 2019

Store in air tight container; in a cool dry area; away from direct

sunlight.

Specification

Reddish brown, slightly viscous
liquid.

Characteristic pungent chilly
seed odor.

Soluble oils. Insoluble in water.
0.922 - 0.929 @25°C
1.4500 - 1.4845 @ 25°C

12 -17
0.02 -0.01
130 - 140
186 - 189
<1.7%

17 =19 °C

Result

Complies
Complies

Complies
0.9229
1.47258

1493
0.05
136.28
187.8
1.5
18.02

This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for
such material used in combination with any other materials or in any other process. Such
information 1s to be the best ot the company’s knowledge and believed accurate and reliable
as of the date indicated. However, no representation, warranty or guarantee of any kind,

express or implied, 1s made as to its accuracy, reliability or completeness and we assume

no responsibility for any loss, damage or expense, direct or consequential, arising out of use.
It is the user’s responsibility to satisty himselt as to the suitableness & completeness of such
information for his own particular use.
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