

## CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product: Chili Seed Carrier Oil

Lot No: 15101-A01,B01,C01,D01,E01,F01

Best Before: June, 2019

Store in air tight container; in a cool dry area; away from direct

sunlight.

<u>Property</u>	<u>Specification</u>	<u>Result</u>
Appearance:	Reddish brown, slightly viscous liquid.	Complies
Odor:	Characteristic pungent chilly seed odor.	Complies
Solubility:	Soluble oils. Insoluble in water.	Complies
Specific Gravity:	0.922 - 0.929 @ 25°C	0.9229
Refractive Index:	1.4500 - 1.4845 @ 25°C	1.47258
Acid Value:	12 - 17	14.93
%Capsaicinoids:	0.02 - 0.01	0.05
lodine Value:	130 – 140	136.28
SAP value:	186 – 189	187.8
Unsaponifiable:	<1.7%	1.5
Softening point:	17 – 19 °C	18.02

This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such material used in combination with any other materials or in any other process. Such information is to be the best of the company's knowledge and believed accurate and reliable as of the date indicated. However, no representation, warranty or guarantee of any kind, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, reliability or completeness and we assume no responsibility for any loss, damage or expense, direct or consequential, arising out of use. It is the user's responsibility to satisfy himself as to the suitableness & completeness of such information for his own particular use.